www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769 •  Fax: (763) 553-0708 •  TURCK  •  Minneapolis, MN 55441  B3027 F2F1 B3027 www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK  •  Minneapolis, MN 55441
IDENTIFICATION (RFID)
Radio frequency identification (RFID) transfers data through tags or transceivers, allowing users to read the authenticity onto
the tag and write them to a data carrier. With diverse I/O capabilities, TURCK RFID systems provide superior communication and
connectivity for maximum performance.
RFID
BL ident®
TURCK’s BL ident® RFID system is an all-in-one RFID system designed for industrial

)
PRODUCT PAGE
Part Number Keys F3
TAGs F5
Transceivers F10
Handhelds F14
Courtesy of Steven Engineering, Inc - (800) 258-9200 - sales@steveneng.com - www.stevenengineering.com
www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769 •  Fax: (763) 553-0708 •  TURCK  •  Minneapolis, MN 55441  B3027 F4F3 B3027 www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK  •  Minneapolis, MN 55441
IDENTIFICATION (RFID)
T N LR - Q 80 L 400 - - H1147 L /S1126
Manufacturer
T = TURCK
N = Non-Embeddable in metal
B = Embeddable in metal
Embeddability
Firmware Description
(blank) =  Standard Firmware
/S1126 =  Extended Firmware to read SL1 Tags
(blank) = Standard Range
LR = Long Range
ER = Extended Range - Only reads SL1 tags
SLR = Super Long Range
Range Identifier (blank) = connector directly out lengthwise of transceiver
L = connector out width wise of transceiver
Connector Orientation
(blank) = Nickel Plated Brass
E = Stainless Steel
Barrel Material
Length in Meters of Embedded Cordset (if present)
(blank) =  IP67
WD = IP69K (Washdown)
IP Rating
Second Size Dimension (in millimeters)
M = Threaded Barrel
Q = Square or Rectangular Faced
S = Ring
CK = Cube
Housing Style
RFID Transceivers Part Number Key
First Size Dimension / Ring Diameter (in millimeters)
(blank) = Square or Round housing
L = Length
Second Dimension Description
H1147 =  eurofast ® embedded connector
RS4.47T = eurofast ® with embedded cordset
Connector Type
Courtesy of Steven Engineering, Inc - (800) 258-9200 - sales@steveneng.com - www.stevenengineering.com
www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769 •  Fax: (763) 553-0708 •  TURCK  •  Minneapolis, MN 55441  B3027 F4F3 B3027 www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK  •  Minneapolis, MN 55441
DISTRIBUTED I/O SALES GUIDE
Id
en
ti
fic
at
io
n
(R
FI
D
)
T W - Q 20 L 60 - - K
Manufacturer
T = TURCK
W = Read/Write
Write ability
Memory Amount
B128 = 128 Bytes
B256 = 256 Bytes
K2 = 2 Kilobytes
K8 = 8 Kilobytes
R = Round
Q = Rectangular Housing
L = Label
B = Bolt
WB = Wristband
C = Plastic Card
Tag Style
M  = Embeddable in metal
MF = Embeddable in metal
HT  = High Temperature
MG = Magnet
S = Synthetic Material (Label TAGs)
Unique Identifier
Blank = Nylon
V = Stainless Steel
S = Steel
D = Delrin
Housing Material Blank = Square of Round housing
L = Length
Second Dimension in millimeters
First Dimension in millimeters
RFID TAGs Part Number Key
Blank = Square of Round housing
L = Length
Second Dimension Description
Courtesy of Steven Engineering, Inc - (800) 258-9200 - sales@steveneng.com - www.stevenengineering.com
www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769 •  Fax: (763) 553-0708 •  TURCK  •  Minneapolis, MN 55441  B3027 F6F5 B3027 www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK  •  Minneapolis, MN 55441
IDENTIFICATION (RFID)
Housing Style Part Number Description
.854 [21.7]
Ø.157 [4.0] TW-R4-22-B128 Glass pill form factor, FDA approved
Ø.295 [7.5]
Thickness is 1mm
TW-R7.5-B128 Tiny form factor
Ø.630 [16.0]
.118 [3.0]
TW-R16-B128 Good temperature response, smallest hardened form fac-
tor, 16 mm in diameter
TW-R16-K2
Good temperature response, smallest hardened form fac-
tor, 16mm in diameter
Ø.787 [20.0]
.098 [2.5]
TW-R20-B128 Rounded hardened epoxy tag, 20mm
TW-R20-K2
Rounded hardened epoxy tag, 20mm
Ø1.181 [30.0]
.098 [2.5]
TW-R30-B128 Smallest round tag with center mounting hole, 30mm in
diameter
TW-R30-K2
Smallest round tag with center mounting hole, 30mm in
diameter
Ø1.969 [50.0]
.126 [3.2]
TW-R50-B128 Largest round hardened epoxy tag, 50mm in diameter
TW-R50-K2
Largest round hardened epoxy tag, 50mm in diameter
HF TAGS
B128 and B256 TAGs K2 & K8 TAGs
•	 EEPROM Memory
•	 Unlimited Reads
•	 100,000 Writes
•	 3ms/byte Access Time
•	 Temperature: -25°C to 85°C Unless Noted
•	 All TAGs Preprogrammed with Unique Identifier
•	 ISO 15693 Protocol Standard
•	 FRAM Memory
•	 Unlimited Reads
•	 Unlimited Writes
•	 0.5ms/byte Access Time
•	 Temperature: -25°C to 85°C Unless Noted
•	 All TAGs Preprogrammed with Unique Identifier
•	 ISO 15693 Protocol Standard
Courtesy of Steven Engineering, Inc - (800) 258-9200 - sales@steveneng.com - www.stevenengineering.com
www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769 •  Fax: (763) 553-0708 •  TURCK  •  Minneapolis, MN 55441  B3027 F6F5 B3027 www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK  •  Minneapolis, MN 55441
DISTRIBUTED I/O SALES GUIDE
Id
en
ti
fic
at
io
n
(R
FI
D
)
Housing Style Part Number Description
2.362 [60.0]
.787 [20.0]
1.181 [30.0]